ESD Protector：：：：LCP Series
Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Suppressor for High-Speed Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2011.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
� Features
1. RoHS compliant and lead-free
2. EIA size 0402, 0603
3. Ultra-low capacitance (<0.2pF) and low leakage current (<0.05uA)

4. Set-Top Boxes
5. Printer Ports
� Part Number Code
L C P 0 G 0 5 0 M 0 R 2 R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Product Type
LCP
Low Capacitance
ESD Suppressor
LCP Type
Size
0 0402
1 0603
Max. Operating
Voltage (VDC )
050 5V
120 12V
Max. Capacitance
M0R2 0.2pF
 (@1MHZ, 1Vrms)
Packaging
R Reel
Series Code
G G Series
ESD Protector：：：：LCP Series
Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Suppressor for High-Speed Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                  www.thinking.com.tw    2011.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
� Structure and Dimensions
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Size (EIA) L1 W H L2 and L3
LCP0G 0402 1.00 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.1 0.20 ± 0.10
LCP1G 0603 1.60 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.35 ± 0.15
� Electrical Characteristics
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Typical
Trigger
Voltage
Max.
Capacitance
@1MHZ,
1Vrms
Clamping Voltage
@8KV, 30ns
(*1)
Max.
Leakage
Current
@VDC
Min. ESD
Pulse
Withstand
Insulation
Resistance
Operating
Temperature
Range
Vc (V)
Part No. Size
VDC
(V)
VT
(V)
C
(pF) Typical  Max.
IL
(µA) Times R(MΩ) (℃)
LCP0G050M0R2R 0402
LCP1G050M0R2R 0603
5 300
LCP0G120M0R2 0402